

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 16855 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

U.o.i., Thr. Director General Ordnance (c And S)..PETITIONER
Directorate Of Ordnance (c And S) And Ors.

V/S

Sudhir Ganpatrao Kulkarni

....Respondent

SAURABH A. CHAUDHARI

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 21st October, 2024

P.C. :

Present, S. O. to 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)