



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6898 OF 2024**

( Union of India & Ors.

**Vs.**

Sudhir Ganpatrao Kulkarni )

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.A. Chaudhari, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2025**

1. Mr. Chaudhari, learned Counsel for the Petitioners, submits that the copy of the Petition shall be supplied to the Caveator.

2. List the matter **after four weeks.**

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)