



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 6898 OF 2024

U. O. I., Thr. Director General Ordnance (C and S)
Directorate of Ordnance (C and S) and Ors.

Vs.

Sudhir Ganpatrao Kulkarni

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Saurabh Chaudhari, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sagar D. Tembhekar, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17th April, 2026.
3. Mr. Sagar Tembhekar, learned counsel waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent.
4. Office objections, if any, shall be removed on or before next date.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)